
TERM 3, WEEK 8,  2024

Mulgoa Matters

Principal’s Message….Dates for the 
calendar……

    Friendship  Love  Learning

17th 
September
3/4 in class 

public 
speaking

18th 
September
5/6 in class 

public 
speaking

19th 
September

Kindy 
transition

20th 
September

Visitors 
assembly 

2pm

Dear Mulgoa families,

As we approach the end of Term 3, I’d like to take a moment to reflect 
on the hard work and dedication shown by both our students and 
staff. This term has been filled with learning, growth, and memorable 
experiences for all.

Looking ahead, Term 4 will bring a range of exciting events and 
opportunities for our students. I have added key Term 4 dates onto 
the second page of this newsletter. Please mark the  dates on your 
calendars!

I’d like to acknowledge our talented dance group for their outstanding 
performance recently. After months of preparation, their efforts truly 
shone through. The entire school community is incredibly proud of 
their dedication and hard work. Particular thanks to Mrs Murphy and 
Mrs Grant for their hours of preparation and planning!

Additionally, parents and guardians may notice teachers off class 
from time to time over the coming weeks. This is part of our ongoing 
commitment to professional growth and curriculum development. Our 
teachers are engaging in robust professional learning within our 
community of schools to ensure we continue providing the highest 
quality education for our students. These sessions will assist in 
preparing for an engaging and enriching Term 4 and beyond.

Thank you for your ongoing support, and let’s finish this term strong!

Warm regards,

Justine Blackley
Proud Principal



Reminders
* Our Year 3 & 4 camp and our 5/6  camp are fast 
approaching.  Full payment can be made at any time 
prior to the camp otherwise a payment plan was 
included in the information sent home in term 2. 

* Medical & consent form, medication and dietary 
forms are due back as soon as possible.

If you have any questions or require any support 
please come and see Mrs Blackley or Mrs Stanczyk 
in the office.

*All money, notes & awards need to be handed to the 
class teacher, in the classroom after morning lines. 

*If your child/children are absent from school please 
email or call the school office on 
4773 8229 or mulgoa-p.school@det.nsw.edu.au

Term 3 dates…
Tuesday 17th September - 3/4 in class public speaking 
Wednesday 18th September - 5/6 in class public 
speaking
Thursday 19th September - Kindergarten transition
Friday 20th September - Visitors assembly 2pm
Friday 27th September - Last day of term 3

Term 4 dates…
Monday 14th October - First day of term 4
Mon 28th Oct - Tues 29th Oct - ZooSnooz years 3  & 4
Friday 1st November - Visitor’s assembly 9am
Tuesday 5th November - K-2 zoo excursion
Mon 18th Nov - Wednesday 20th Nov - 5/6 camp
Mon 9th Dec - Fri 13th Dec - swim school
Monday 16th December - Presentation Day
Tuesday 17th December - Year 6 farewell
Wednesday 18th December - Last day of school








